FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Lease Agreement is entered into this day of

2011, by and between Caroline Street Corridor and Bahama Village Community Redevelopment

Agency hereinafter (“LANDLORD”) and Sails in Concert, Inc, (hereinafter “TENANT”).
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, LANDLORD and TENANT entered into a Lease Agreement on the opnd day of
February, 2007 for property located on Lazy Way Lane in the Key West Bight,

WHEREAS, the LANDLORD and TENANT now desire to amend their Lease Agreement
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”,

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the benefits conferred upon the parties by
the terms of this Amendment, LANDLORD and TENANT agree as follows:

L Section 1.5 and Section 3 of the lease shall amended to state that the term of the
lease shall be for five years effective November 1, 2011 and ending on the last day of
October, 2016

3. The document attached to the Lease Agreement and referred to as “Exhibit B” in
paragraph 1.6, paragraph 4.4(a), and paragraph 4.4(c), of the Lease Agreement is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced with “Exhibit B-1”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated by reference.

4. Except as modified herein, the Lease Agreement as amended shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have made this First Amendment to Lease Agreement
on the date first written above.

Caroline Street Corridor and Bahama
Village Community Redevelopment Agency
ATTEST:
By:
Cheryl Smith, City clerk Craig Cates, Chairman

Sails In Concert, Inc.

Witness Irwin Rennert, Secretary



Lessee

The foregoing First Amendment to Lease Agreement was acknowledged before me this

day of , 2011, by , who is personally known to
me, or who [ | produced as identification.
Notary Public
My commission expires: Print name:
Lessor

The foregoing First Amendment to Lease Agreement was acknowledged before me this

day of , 2011, by , who is personally known to
me, or who [ ] produced as identification.
Notary Public

My commission expires: Print name:




Exhibit “A”
Lease Agreement



Exhibit “B-1”

Amended Rent Schedule



Allenuue o6 pajsnipe pue s}s09 [enjoe JUeDa. JSoLW uodn paseq PajewuIsa ai2 Wy PUB 83UBINSU| ‘XE |

Z6'LZr'L1LS 91°682'6$ 08'Lv9% 0£'/£9'8$ 198658 62'€2L2$ SLEV0'8S 00°625°96$ 1£'99% 510z 'Z JaquianoN g
11'8LL'90L$ LO'Er8'8% 56'9.9% 90'9zZ'8$ £'595% 60782'9% L2°099'L$ 85'826'16% £6°€9% 7102 'Z JagaAoN 14
96'290°L01L$ L6'LZr'8% 8G/8G% PEYES' LS Zh'8ess v0'L9p'9% 26°G62°L$ 20'165°28% 1S°09$ €102 ‘2 JaquianoN €
P 062'96% 18'020'8% 09'655% 12OV LS 8272168 LE°€G1'9% 67'8r6°9% £6°18€'c8% 29°45% ZLOZ ‘1 JaquianoN 4
60°299°'L6$ 26'8€9'L$ S6'2ea% 86'G0L'LS 9¢'881$ GE'098'G$ L9°/£19°9% e LLY'6LS 88458 LLOZ | JoquianoN b
IVNNNY Ayuop Alyuop Alguop Aluow lenuuy Alyiuop lenuuy asealau| %5 #HVIA
1N3N Xel yum Xe] sajeg alojag ASLAIDU| Y5 ‘Y 'bs 1ad Buluuibag
aviol juay |ejo Xe]j sajesg ey jejo) YD “suj ‘xe] WVYD “suj ‘xe) juay aseg jusy aseg jJudy aseqg pouad
14 "DS ¥3d S0'vs
LL/LILL @A0aje sieah G uua) Houuay umi| 1981U0D
1N3Y 3Svd PA4 4" 1994 aienbg aue Aepp Aze :uoneno]
NWVYD VA 44" j9a4 asenbg U] ‘weduo) uUj sjies eus |

«8. 1IgIHX3 1HOIF 1S3M ATX




